Class of

Rosie Reese 35557
432 C/3B/1B

High School Bats Throws Exit Velo
Central Dauphin Right Right 67
Major Interest GPA Pop Time Throw Velo
Nursing 3.8 1.87 58
Contacts and Coaches
Parents High School Coach
Dan & Monica Reese Sam Hartley
dan@danreese.com trophehunt@verizon.net
717-648-6455 717-649-6756
Travel Coach Strength & Conditioning
Zach Robinson Top Velocity Academy
zach7272@gmail.com mark@kinetic-training.com

717-418-2721 717-676-1535




Class of

Brooke Ludwig 5557
#9 2B / OF

High School Bats Throws Exit Velo
Central Dauphin Left Right 58
Major Interest GPA 5/10/5 Throw Velo
Nursing 3.9 5.07 49
E Contacts and Coaches
Parents Travel Coach
Stephen & Leslie Ludwig Zach Robinson
® Stephen.Ludwig@comcast.com  zach7272@gmail.com
717-495-0679 717-418-2721
Hitting Coach High School Coach
Doug Boyd Sarah Smith

484-221-1638 slsmith@cdschools.org




Sydney Bertsch 2057
#2 P /1B /Util

High School Major Interest GPA
Central Dauphin Physical Therapy 3.75
Bats Throws 20 yrd Mile Time

| Left Left 3.0 8:10
Contacts and Coaches
Parents Travel Coach
Michael Bertsch Zach Robinson
mbertsch1@gmail.com zach7272@gmail.com
717-636-8893 717-418-2721

Pitching Coach High School Coach

gressnd@comecast.com Sarah Smith
Mike Gress slsmith@cdschools.org

717-877-3104




Class of

Hailey Neidig 3633
#8 Outfield

High School GPA Throws Bats
Central Dauphin 3.7 Right Right

| E Contacts and Coaches

Parents Travel Coach
Dave & Sara Neidig Zach Robinson
717-350-3426 zach7272@gmail.com

717-433-4143 717-418-2721




Class of

Tihanna Jones 5553
Outfield .

High School Throws Bats
%, Central Dauphin Right Right

Contacts Information

Coach
Zach Robinson
zach7272@gmail.com
717-418-2721




Class of

Taylor Robinson 3557

High School Major Interest |
Central Dauphin Early Education Teacher
GPA Throws Bats
3.7 Right Right

Parents High School Coach
Zach Robinson Sam Hartley
zach7272@gmail.com trophehunt@verizon.net
717-418-2721 717-649-6756




Class of

Jasmin Corkle 3555
1B/ 2B /3B

High School Major Interest
Newport Early Childhood Education
GPA Throws Bats
3.9 Right Right
E Contacts and Coaches
Parents High School Coach
Russ & Brittani Corkle Melissa Briggs
rbcorkle@yahoo.com mbriggs@newportsd.k12.pa.us
717-712-6270 717-649-6756

Travel Coach
Zach Robinson
zach7272@gmail.com
717-418-2721




Class of

Brooke Howe 3027
SS /3B

High School Major Interest
Central Dauphin Physical Therapy / Psychology
GPA Throws Bats
3.2 Right Right
| E Contacts and Coaches
. Parents Travel Coach
Andrew Howe & Emily Hare Zach Robinson
Ahowe8941@gmail.com zach7272@gmail.com
717-386-0937 717-418-2721
High School Coach Hitting Coach
Sarah Smith Doug Boyd

slsmith@cdschools.org 484-221-1638




Addison Wiest 55
#22

High School Throws Bats Home to 1st
West Perry Right Right 3.3 sec
GPA Exit Velo Throw Velo
3.7 67 53

Contacts and Coaches

Parents
Shane & Shannon Wiest
swiest930@gmail.com
717-329-3488

High School Coach
Denny Wonstock
softballcoach@westperry.org
717-571-9250

Travel Coach
Zach Robinson
zach7272@gmail.com
717-418-2721




SE4Rylann Kelly 2537
9 C /3B

High School Bats Height
West Perry Right 55"
Major Interest Throws Throw Velo
. Sports Psychology Right 61
I E Contacts and Coaches
"1
i 'li'. Parents High School Coach
= Jason & Ashley Kelly Denny Wonstock
jrk80@live.com softballcoach@westperry.org
717-554-8851 717-571-9250
Travel Coach Catching Instructor
Zach Robinson Bethany Derbidge

zach7272@gmail.com All American Collegiate Catchers
717-418-2721 814-421-2807




